FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Chassion to Engrossed House Bill No. 523 by Representative Wilder

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 7, after "<u>Beginning</u>" and before "<u>1</u>," change "<u>August</u>" to "<u>October</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 7, after "every" and before "year" change "second calender" to "fourth"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 13, change " $\underline{C.(1)}$ " to " $\underline{C.}$ "
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 13, after "<u>election</u>," and before "<u>percent</u>" change "<u>at least sixty</u>" to "<u>greater</u>
 9 <u>than fifty</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, delete lines 17 through 27 in their entirety